BUREAU OF CUSTOMS

MAKABAGONG ADUANA, MATATAG NA EKONOMIYA

INTEGRITY

PROFESSIONALISM ACCOUNTABILITY

BOC-09-38410
MEMORANDUM

TO : ALL DISTRICT COLLECTORS
ALL SUB-PORT COLLECTORS
ALL OTHERS CONCERNED

FROM : ATTY.V BAQUIRAN, 4

Deputy Commissioner, AOCG
SUBJECT : IMPORTATION OF LEATHER SCRAPS IS NOT REGULATED

DATE g 28 February 2023

Gonzales, CESO IlI, Director and Concurrent Assistant Secretary for Field Operations,
Environmental Management Bureau, Department of Environment and Natural
Resources (EMB-DENR).

Relative thereto EMB-DENR informs that the importation of leather scraps is not
regulated by Republic Act 6969. Hence, Importation Clearance (IC) is no longer
required. EMB-DENR only regulates and issues IC for recyclable materials containing
hazardous substances destined for resource reécovery and recycling pursuant to Chapter

For information and reference.

A Modernized and Credible Customs Administration That is Among the World’s Best
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. ~J Department of Environment and Natural Resources ' Sansgement
‘ & ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT BUREAU 505

DENR Compound, Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City 1116
emagmeeemw  Tel.Nos. (632)927-1517; 928-3

725; Fax No.(632)920-2258
e Weohsite: Www.emb.gov.ph Email: recordsco@emb.gov.ph

February 17, 2023
MR. JOHN M. DAVID
President
TRULINK ENERGY CORP.
Unit 204, The Manila Residences

Tower 1, 2320, Taft Avenue
Malate, Manila

Email: operation brokerage3@arm-glogistics.com
sales(@ gy

trulinkenerey.com

Subject: IMPORTATION OF LEATHER SCRAPS IS NOT REGULATED

Dear Mr. David:

This has reference to your letter dated 18 J
002529 regarding the

anuary 2023 with IS tracking no. CO-2023-
proposed importation of leather seraps from Tunisia under Bill of
Lading no. CNT02333 10, for selling purposes.

In this regard, please be informed that the importation of leather scraps is not
regulated by Republic Act 6969, hence Importatio 1 '
Office only regulates i

and issues IC
destined for resource rec

to Chapter 10 of DENR
Order (DAO) 2013-22. However, you are not exempted from securing a clea
from other government agencies that may regulate suc

rance or permit
h material,
Please be guided accordingly.

Very truly yours,

GILBERT C. GONZALES, CESO I11
Director and concurrent
Assistant Secretary for Field Operations

CC:

The Commissioner
Bureau of Customs
Port Area, Manila

paul.ditona@customs. gov.ph
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LETTER DTD 17 FEBRUARY 2023 RE: IMPORTATION OF LEATHER SCRAPS IS NOT REGULATED

recordsco <recordsco@emb.gov.ph >
Mon 2/20/2023 8:01 AM

Good Day! HE%?BOC-UHMIO
[E] 5

Sir/Madam:

Furnishing you with the signed LETTER DTD 17 FEBRUARY 2023 RE: IMPORTATION OF LEATHER SCRAPS [S NOT
REGULATED with IiS no. C0-2023-002529.

acknowledge upon receipt. Thank you

A

NELLY P. BARIZO
Chief, Records Section

Environmenta] Management Bureay

DENR Compound, Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City
Tel. No. (02) 8920 2253
Trunkline No. (02) 8539-4378 local 113
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